Form PTO-1595 1-3-92	-2002 ETTER Patent and Trademark Office				
10222	Attorney Docket No.: 69169:0001				
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	iginal documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Yuichi SAKAMOTO Kazuaki SENDA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): MIKURO DENSHI CORPORATION LIMITED 18-3, Nobidome 4-chome, Niiza-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan				
3. Nature of conveyance:	1104c				
Execution Date: August 26, 2002					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is: August 26, 2002				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	 				
Additional numbers atta	ached?				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
	50-1314				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my kylowledge ship belief, the foregoing is true and com Anthony J. Orler	rect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 12, 2002				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	information to:				
1	issioner for Patents				
18/2002 TBIRZ1 00000085 10241992 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					
FC:581 40.00 0P Washingto	, D.O. 2020 I				

\\\\\ A - 89189/0001 - 145192 v1

PATENT REEL: 013290 FRAME: 0839

ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNMENT		
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Yuichi SAKAMOTO Kazuaki SENDA	(5) (6) (7) (8)	
		(-1)		good and valuable consideral signed agree(s) to assign, a	
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	MIKURO DENSHI CORP	ORATION LIMITED	
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Niiza-shi, Japan		
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)		me, Niiza-shi, Saitama-ken, Ja Is the Assignee) the entire wor nown as	
(12)	Identification of Invention, su as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	rch (12)	PLASMA GENERATOR for which the undersigned United States of America corresponding thereto or	d has (have) executed an applications in	lication for patent in the foreign countries
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on		
contin	The undersigned agreuing United States and foreignection with such applications	in application	ins for the above-identified	in connection with any original invention and also to executery or expedient.	il, reissue, divisional and re separate assignments
declar possit	The undersigned agreed concerning this application in obtaining evidence and	on or contil	nuation or division therec	ry in connection with any into if and to cooperate with the	erference which may be Assignee in every way
conne	The undersigned agreetion with claims or provisions	ee(s) to exe s of the Inte	cute all papers and docun rnational Convention for F	nents and perform any act wh Protection of Industrial Property	ich may be necessary in y or similar agreements.
United	4) The undersigned agred States patent to the Assigne		rform all affirmative acts	which may be necessary to o	obtain a grant of a valid
said A	ts of the United States resulting	ng from said entire intere	d application or any divisions, and hereby covenants	Commissioner of Patents to is on or divisions or continuing a s that he has (they have) full r greement in conflict herewith.	polications thereof to the
	6) The undersigned here	eby appoints	s the persons associated v	with Customer Number:	→ 26021
the ru	les of the United States Pater	nt and Trade	emark Office for recordation		
Date:	August 26,200) sig	nature of In	ventor 1	Yuich Sak Kazua	Camoto
Date:	August 26,2002 sig	nature of In	ventor 2	Kazua	ki Senda
Date:	Sig	nature of In	ventor 3		
Date:	Sig	nature of In	ventor 4		
Date:	Sig	nature of In	ventor 5		

Date: _____ Signature of Inventor 6______

\\LA - 72781/0300 - 143397 v1

RECORDED: 09/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013290 FRAME: 0840